provided, 
however, that except as provided in Article VIII of this Declaration, and except as required 
to meet emergency situations, the Board shall not approve any of such improvements, 
alterations or additions requiring an expenditure in excess of Twenty Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) which is not included in the current budget without the affirmative vote 
of a Majority of Unit Owners at a special meeting called for such purpose in accordance 
with the By-Laws. 

6.02. By Uoit Owners. Except as otherwise provided in the Condominium